## 04-11-2001 EET **FORM PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101641531 To the Honorable Commissioner of a ached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jonas R. Brickus Name: **Polaroid Corporation** Mark Biasotti Internal Address: Patent Department Jose M. Perez Gerd Schmieta Street Address: 784 Memorial Drive City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02139 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: Oct. 6, 12 and 19, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/128,732

(attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

01/30/2001 DBYRNE 00000210 29128732

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:581

40.00 0

Statement and signature
 To the best of my knowledge and felief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No

Tim A. Cheatham

Name of Person Signing

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

: Polaroid Corporation

784 Memorial Drive

Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02139

concerning document should be mailed:

Internal Address: Patent Department

Street Address:

City:

Signature

Deposit account number:

January 19, 2001

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Roy Assignments

PATENT REEL: 011471 FRAME: 0775

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)......\$40.00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations,

WE, Jonas R. Brickus, of Boston, Massachusetts in the (County of Suffolk), Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Jose M. Perez of Cambridge, Massachusetts in the (County of Middlesex), Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Gerd Schmieta of Boston, Massachusetts in the (County of Suffolk), Commonwealth of Massachusetts and Mark Biasotti of San Jose, California in the (County of Santa Clara) being the inventors of a certain invention for

## ERECT PHOTOGRAPHIC APPARATUS,

as fully set forth and described in the application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2000 and accorded Serial Number 29/128,732 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto POLAROID CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at 784 Memorial Drive, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

N WITNESS WHEREOF	WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal, this
IN WITHESS WITEREOF,	WE have neredired set and
1 C O 4-1 2000	$\sim 10^{\circ}$

19 day of October 2000.

Jonas R. Brickus

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

: ss.

(SEAL)

)

County of Middlesex

On this 15 day of October 2000, before me, the subscriber, personally came Jonas R. Brickus to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same as her/his free act and deed.

Notary Public

CHERYLA JOHN Notary Public

My Commission Expires August 23, 2902

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011471 FRAME: 0776

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, day of October 2000.	WE have he	ereunto set our hands and affixed our seal, this
		Fice
		Jose M. Perez
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)	
	: ss.	
County of Middlesex		
On this \[ \frac{2}{\text{day}}\] day of <b>October 20 Perez</b> to me known and known to the foregoing instrument, and dulter/his free act and deed.	<b>00,</b> before a me to be the y acknowle	me, the subscriber, personally came <b>Jose M.</b> e same person described in and who executed dged to me that s/he executed the same as
	,	& PP.C.
		Cleoner R. Kingland
		Notary Public
		ELEANOR R. RINGLAND
	(SEAL)	Notary Public
		iviy Commission Expíres Feb. 1, 2002
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, day of October 2000.	WE have h	ereunto set our hands and affixed our seal, this  Gerd Schmieta
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	) : ss.	
County of Middlesex		
On this 12 day of October	2000, before to me t, and duly a	to be the same person described in and who acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same
	(SEAL)	MICHAEL J. SAVIO  Notary Public  My Comm. Expires Sept. 11, 2003  Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011471 FRAME: 0777

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wide day of October 2000.	E have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal, this
	Mark Biasotti
Commonwealth of Massachusetts )	
:	SS.
County of Middlesex	
Riasotti to me known and known to m	O, before me, the subscriber, personally came Mark he to be the same person described in and who executed acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same as
	Notary Public
(	SEAL)

Page 3 of 3

## **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

Original bears	- emogoss
State of California	
<b>&gt;</b>	
County of Santa Clara.	
on October Ob, 2000 before	me, Claudette Rose Earl, Notary Public  Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Mark Biaso	H:
	Name(e) of Signer(e)  o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(
CLAUDETTE ROSE EARL Commission # 1166397 Notary Public - California \$\frac{2}{5}\$ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2001	whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrume and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte executed the instrument.
Continued to the Contin	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Claud The Rese Con-Signature of Notary Public
	····, · ····
Though the information below is not required by law, it	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever
traudulent removal and re	eattachment of this form to another document.
Document Date: October Ob, 200 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Jonas	R. Brickus, Jose M. Perez, Herd Schmie
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Mark Biasotti	Signer's Name:
☑ Individual	Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer
<ul><li>✓ Individual</li><li>✓ Corporate Officer</li><li>Title(s):</li></ul>	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s):
<ul><li>☑ Individual</li><li>☐ Corporate Officer</li><li>☐ Title(s):</li></ul>	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
<ul> <li>✓ Individual</li> <li>☐ Corporate Officer</li> <li>Title(s):</li> <li>☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General</li> <li>☐ Attorney-in-Fact</li> <li>☐ Trustee</li> </ul>	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee
Title(s): Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ General ☐ RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER
<ul> <li>✓ Individual</li> <li>☐ Corporate Officer</li> <li>Title(s):</li></ul>	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ T
M Individual  ☐ Corporate Officer  Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Grice Gri	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Of Signer  Top of thumb her
<ul> <li>✓ Individual</li> <li>☐ Corporate Officer</li> <li>Title(s):</li> <li>☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General</li> <li>☐ Attorney-in-Fact</li> <li>☐ Trustee</li> <li>☐ Guardian or Conservator</li> </ul>	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ General ☐ RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER
Modividual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thum Signer Is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Of Signer  Top of thumb her
M Individual  Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thum	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Of Signer  Top of thumb her
M Individual  □ Corporate Officer  Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney-in-Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: □ Other: □ Signer Is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Of Signer  Top of thumb her